

SE/2023/1007

Date: October 28, 2023

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai– 400051
Maharashtra, India.

SUB: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results in Newspapers

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 27, 2023, have approved the unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023.

Copies of these Financial Results, published in newspapers – ‘Financial Express’ and ‘Loksatta’ on October 28, 2023 are enclosed herewith.

Request you to take this on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Fidel Softech Limited

Neha Joshi
Company Secretary

FOCUS LIGHTING AND FIXTURES LIMITED

CIN: L31500MH2005PLC155278

Regd. Office: 1007-1010, Corporate Avenue Wing A, Sonawala Road, Near Udyog Bhawan, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra, India.
Tel. No.: +91 22 2686 5671-6; E-mail: info@pluslighttech.com; Website: www.focuslightingandfixtures.com.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (Rs. in Lakhs)						Standalone (Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Quarter ended		Six Month Ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Six Month Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,786.31	5,297.57	4,061.20	11,083.88	6,754.50	16,996.12	4,609.82	4,560.55	3,900.17	9,170.37	6,394.81	16,286.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,131.44	1,129.28	702.39	2,260.71	911.68	2,922.54	729.25	698.69	736.14	1,427.94	966.96	2,896.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,131.44	1,129.28	702.39	2,260.71	911.68	2,922.54	729.25	698.69	736.14	1,427.94	966.96	2,896.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	959.26	902.55	484.31	1,861.81	749.44	2,269.25	557.08	471.96	518.06	1,029.04	804.72	2,243.20
5	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations												
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	961.04	916.58	458.96	1,877.62	683.12	2,360.47	557.06	471.96	481.98	1,029.04	732.57	2,281.41
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,309.21	1,305.01	1,013.58	1,309.21	1,013.58	1,305.01	1,309.21	1,305.01	1,013.58	1,309.21	1,013.58	1,305.01
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						7,689.57						7,796.37
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (in Rupees)												
(i)	Basic	7.34	7.02	4.53	14.34	6.74	18.09	4.24	3.62	4.40	7.86	7.23	17.48
(ii)	Diluted	7.34	7.02	4.53	14.34	6.74	18.09	4.24	3.62	4.40	7.86	7.23	17.48

Notes :-

1) These results have been prepared on the basis of the unaudited consolidated financial statements for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2023, which is prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th October, 2023. The statutory auditors N P Patwa and Company have carried out limited review of these financial statements as on 30.09.2023 and have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.

2) This Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3) The figures of the previous year and/or period(s) have been regrouped wherever necessary.

4) The company at its Annual general Meeting held on 31.08.2023 approved the sub-division of Equity Shares from face value of Rs 10 per equity shares to face value of Rs 2 per equity shares fully paid up. The record date of Sub-division was 06.10.2023 and consequent to this the number of equity shares issued has been changed to 65460575 equity shares.

1) These results have been prepared on the basis of the unaudited standalone financial statements for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023, which is prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th October, 2023. The statutory auditors N P Patwa and Company have carried out limited review of these financial statements as on 30.09.2023 and have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.

2) This Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3) The figures of the previous year and/or period(s) have been regrouped wherever necessary.

4) The company at its Annual general Meeting held on 31.08.2023 approved the sub-division of Equity Shares from face value of Rs 10 per equity shares to face value of Rs 2 per equity shares fully paid up. The record date of Sub-division was 06.10.2023 and consequent to this the number of equity shares issued has been changed to 65460575 equity shares.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Focus Lighting and Fixtures Limited
Sd/-
Mr Amit Vinod Sheth
Managing Director
DIN: 01469052

Place : Mumbai
Date : 27th October, 2023




Haq, ek behtar zindagi ka.

NOTICE

HALF YEARLY FINANCIAL RESULTS OF SCHEMES OF UTI MUTUAL FUND FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

In line with regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, the unaudited Half Yearly Financial results of the schemes of UTI Mutual Fund for the period ended September 30, 2023 have been hosted on our website www.utimf.com.

Investors may view/download the results from our website.

For UTI Asset Management Company Limited

Sd/-

Authorised Signatory

Mumbai
October 27, 2023 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 1230 www.utimf.com

REGISTERED OFFICE: UTI Tower, 'Gri' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.
Phone: 022 - 66786666, UTI Asset Management Company Ltd. (Investment Manager for UTI Mutual Fund)
E-mail: invest@uti.co.in, (CIN-L65991MH2002PLC137867).

For more information, please contact the nearest UTI Financial Centre or your AMFI/NISM certified Mutual fund distributor, for a copy of Statement of Additional Information, Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum cum Application Form.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



Deutsch
Español Français
日本語

LangTech : Technology हर भाषा में



FIDEL SOFTECH LIMITED

(Formerly known as Fidel Softech Private Limited)
CIN - L72200PN2004PLC020061
Unit No. 202, 2nd Floor, West Wing, Marissoft 3, Kalyani Nagar, Vadgaon Sheri, Pune - 411014, Maharashtra.
Website - www.fidelsotech.com Email : info@fidelsotech.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date		
	30 Sept 2023	30 June 2023	30 Sept 2022	30 Sept 2023	30 Sept 2022	31 March 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I Total income from operations (net)	996.30	936.96	879.76	1,933.27	1,575.50	3,423.95
II Profit before tax	217.32	212.85	226.08	430.17	298.30	714.87
III Profit after tax	164.86	156.21	169.59	321.07	223.27	538.67
IV Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06
V Reserves & Surplus						1,865.07
VI Earnings per equity share (not annualised)						
(1) Basic	1.20	1.14	1.37	2.33	1.81	4.13
(2) Diluted	1.20	1.14	1.37	2.33	1.81	4.13


- Notes :**
- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th October 2023.
 - The financial statements of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Generally Accepted Accounting Principles in India (Indian GAAP) to comply with the Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.
 - Company is operating only in one segment, namely Language Technology Services and Consultancy Services. As part of secondary reporting, revenue is attributed to geographical areas based on the location of the customers as per the details below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date		
	30 Sept 2023	30 June 2023	30 Sept 2022	30 Sept 2023	30 Sept 2022	31 March 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Domestic Revenue	41.18	29.64	75.68	70.82	172.52	247.27
Export Revenue	913.61	892.58	786.83	1,806.19	1,371.80	3,089.84
TOTAL	954.79	922.22	862.51	1,877.01	1,544.32	3,337.10

4. The previous year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current year presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Fidel Softech Limited

Sd/-
Prachi Kulkarni
Managing Director
DIN: 03618459 Date: 27th October 2023
Place: Pune



DLF CYBER CITY DEVELOPERS LIMITED

(CIN - U45201HR2006PLC036074)
Regd. Office : 10th Floor, Gateway Tower, DLF City, Phase - III, Gurugram - 122002
Phone No. +91 124 456 8900; E-mail: office-business@dlf.in; Website: www.dlf.in/dccdl/

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	67,840.28	63,848.55	2,75,223.77	
2	Net profit for the period/year (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	23,490.58	22,854.55	1,13,036.90	
3	Net profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	23,490.58	22,854.55	1,13,036.90	
4	Net profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	18,334.52	17,773.84	96,336.51	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax)/year after tax and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	18,333.66	17,762.39	96,329.50	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,26,416.77	2,26,416.77	2,26,416.77	
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve)*	5,04,784.17	4,80,497.43	4,74,701.80	
8	Securities Premium Account	10,459.83	10,459.83	10,459.83	
9	Net worth	4,31,987.95	4,07,701.21	4,01,905.58	
10	Paid up debt capital/Outstanding Debt	11,82,911.53	12,68,608.35	11,99,880.13	
11	Outstanding redeemable Preference shares	-	-	-	
12	Debt equity Ratio	1.62	1.79	1.71	
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised for half year ended) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic : (₹ absolute amount)	0.81	0.79	4.25	
	Diluted : (₹ absolute amount)	0.81	0.79	4.25	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	31,547.73	31,547.73	31,547.73	
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	43,786.52	27,729.69	38,980.59	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.15	1.15	1.19	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.91	1.98	2.18	

Exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items adjusted in the Statement of the Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules *Includes Paid up Class B Equity share capital of ₹50,000.00 lakh

- Notes to the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023:**
- The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, have been prepared pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), as amended and in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended.
 - The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 27, 2023.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI LODR. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited (BSE) at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and the Company's website at <https://www.dlf.in/dccdl/>.
 - For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and the Company's website at <https://www.dlf.in/dccdl/>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
DLF Cyber City Developers Limited

Place: Gurugram Sriram Khattar Karun Varma
Date: October 27, 2023 Vice Chairman & Managing Director Whole-time Director
DIN: 00066540 DIN: 07824983

PTC India Financial Services Limited



(₹ in lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	
1	Total income from operations	19,024.54	18,975.20	19,583.13	37,999.74	40,282.70	79,088.21	19,024.54	18,975.20	19,583.13	37,999.74	40,282.70	79,088.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,999.03	4,924.04	7,027.03	12,923.07	13,794.26	23,236.80	7,999.03	4,924.04	7,027.03	12,923.07	13,794.26	23,236.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,999.03	4,924.04	7,027.03	12,923.07	13,794.26	23,236.80	7,999.03	4,924.04	7,027.03	12,923.07	13,794.26	23,236.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,976.89	3,676.26	5,265.84	9,653.15	10,322.24	17,580.72	5,976.89	3,676.26	5,265.84	9,653.15	10,322.24	17,580.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,961.83	3,658.85	5,275.37	9,620.68	10,373.57	17,623.09	5,961.83	3,658.85	5,275.37	9,620.68	10,373.57	17,623.09
6	Equity Share Capital	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet)					1,80,045.79 (as at 31.03.2023)							1,80,045.79 (as at 31.03.2023)
8	Earnings per share (not annualised) (Face value ₹ 10 per share) in ₹												
	- Basic	0.93	0.57	0.82	1.50	1.61	2.74	0.93	0.57	0.82	1.50	1.61	2.74
	- Diluted	0.93	0.57	0.82	1.50	1.61	2.74	0.93	0.57	0.82	1.50	1.61	2.74

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and Company's website at <http://www.ptcfinancial.com/financialinformation.html>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: New Delhi Mahendra Lodha
Date: October 27, 2023 Whole-time Director

(CIN: L65999DL2006PLC153373)

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Telephone Exchange Building, 8 Bhikaji Cama Place,
New Delhi - 110066, India

Board: +91 11 26737300 / 26737400 Fax: 26737373 / 26737374

Website: www.ptcfinancial.com, E-mail: info@ptcfinancial.com



SBFC Finance Limited

(Erstwhile SBFC Finance Private Limited)

CIN : U67190MH2008PLC178270

Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2								